Category:

Enrollment (Headcount)

Fall Census Snapshot (October)

Enrollment Head Count and Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)

*Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) Total

Undergraduate Enrollment Total

Undergraduate Total FT
Undergraduate Total PT

Undergraduate Women
Full Time (FT)
Part Time (PT)

Undergraduate Men
Full Time (FT)
Part Time (PT)

New Undergraduates
Graduate Enrollment Total
Graduate Total Full Time

Graduate Total Part Time

Graduate Men
Full Time (FT)

Undergraduate Students Enrollment

Undergraduate Students Enrollment by FT &PT

Undergraduate Women FT & PT

Undergraduate Men FT & PT

Newly Enrolled (Freshman) Undergraduates

Graduate Student Enrollment

Graduate Students Enrollment by FT & PT

Total(n)

3688
3269

3502

2993
510

2139
1834
305

1396
1159
204

968
186
98
88

52
22

Percentage
(%)

95.0%

81.2%
13.8%

58.0%
49.7%
8.3%

37.9%
31.4%
5.5%

26.2%
5.0%
2.7%
2.4%

1.4%
0.6%



Part Time (PT)
Graduate Students Enrollment by FT & PT Cont.
Graduate Women
Full Time (FT)
Part Time (PT)
Newly Enrolled Graduate Students
New Graduates
Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender
Male Enrollment
Female Enrollment
Ethnicity & Race (Self-Declared)
Hispanic/Latino (of any race)
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African American
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or more races
Race Unknown or Undeclared
Non-Traditional Undergraduate Students
Not-Traditional Undergraduates
Enrollment by Residency, Non- Residency & Tuition Status
Georgia Residents
Out-of-State
Out-of-Country
Not-Resident, Alien
Not-Resident, Alien (Regardless of Tuition Status)
New Transfers in (all class levels)
New Transfers in (all class levels)
Freshman
Sophomore

30
134
76
58
19

1415
2273

349

2939

139
144
100

14
2997
638
53
75
157

37
75

0.8%

3.6%
2.1%
1.6%

0.5%

38.4%
61.6%

9.5%
0.2%
0.2%
79.7%
0.0%
3.8%
3.9%
2.7%

0.4%
81.3%
17.3%

1.4%

2.0%

4.3%

1.0%
2.0%



Junior
Senior

Dual Enrollment
Freshman (new)
Freshman (continuing)
Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

Graduate Students
Transient

Others (Non-degree, etc...)

CLASS Majors (includes Undeclared)
COBA Majors

COST Majors

COE Majors

6-Year Graduation Rate (2013 Cohort)
Retention Rate (Fall 17 - Fall 18 FTFT)

Class Sections (Active)

Average Class Size (Undergraduate)
Average Class Size (Graduate)

Credit Hours (Fall Term)

# Major Programs w/Students Enrolled

Biology

Business Management
Mass Communications
Criminal Justice

Dual Enrollment Students

Enrollment by Classification

Graduation / Retention Rates

Curriculum & Academics

Five Largest Majors (X enrollment)

39

114
804
371
673
660
850
186

10

20

1585
809
1058
236

1282
14.4
8.8
49,471
41

462
331
291
248

1.1%
0.2%

3.1%
21.8%
10.1%
18.2%
17.9%
23.0%

5.0%

0.3%

0.5%

43.0%
21.9%
28.7%

6.4%

29.2%
60.4%

12.5%
9.0%
7.9%
6.7%



Associate of Science Core 184

Facilities
Buildings (n) 45
Residence Hall Complexes 7
Residential Capacity 2,348
Fees & Charges (by Term)
Tuition (Undergrad, in-state) 2540
Tuition (Undergrad, out-of-state) 9241
Health Fee 67
Activity Fee 55
Athletic Fee 300
Technology Fee 50
Institutional Fee 202
Student Center & Stadium Fee 200
Transportation Fee 45
Housing (on-campus; double occupancy) 2500
Meal Plan 2015

*FTE = (each FT student = 1 + (sum of PT undergraduate hours) /12+ (sum of PT graduate hours)/9



